OP \$190.00 426696

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM530235

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Release	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MARANON CAPITAL, L.P., as Agent		07/02/2019	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tender Greens Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	570 Lexington Avenue	
Internal Address:	32nd Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	B&W Quality Growers, LLC	
Street Address:	570 Lexington Avenue	
Internal Address:	32nd Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4266962	B & W GOURMET FARMS
Registration Number:	2019435	B&W
Registration Number:	4175668	IT'S ALL ABOUT THE FLAVOR
Registration Number:	2148358	SILVER STAR WATERCRESS
Registration Number:	4175385	THE SUPER LEAF WATERCRESS RICH IN VITAMI
Serial Number:	87499542	SIENNA RED
Serial Number:	87499599	POWER 4

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900504983 REEL: 006684 FRAME: 0724

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com,

maryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 038383.000039	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: John Slaughter	
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release - Maranon Capital, L.P., as Agent, to Tender Greens Holdings, LLC et al#page1.tif source=Trademark Release - Maranon Capital, L.P., as Agent, to Tender Greens Holdings, LLC et al#page2.tif source=Trademark Release - Maranon Capital, L.P., as Agent, to Tender Greens Holdings, LLC et al#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006684 FRAME: 0725

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of July 2, 2019 by MARANON CAPITAL, L.P., as Agent (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement referred to below) in favor of Tender Greens Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("TGH"), and B&W Quality Growers, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("B&W"; B&W and TGH, collectively, the "Grantors").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Agent and Grantors are parties to that certain Security Agreement dated as of August 3, 2017 (the "Security Agreement") and that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 3, 2017 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement or Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable), pursuant to each of which Grantors granted a continuing security interest to Agent in the Trademark Collateral as security for certain obligations owing by Grantors to Agent, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 3, 2017, at Reel 6121, Frame 0875; and

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested that Agent release its continuing security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral and reassign the same to Grantors.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its continuing security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including all of the Trademarks referred to on Schedule I hereto.
- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the respective Grantors, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.
- 3. Agent hereby further authorizes and consents that this release may be recorded and indexed by the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature Page Follows.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006684 FRAME: 0726 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

MARANON CAPITAL, L.P., as Agent

By: Aura K. Albrecht

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE 1

Mark / Application	Application Number (Application Date)	Registration Number (Registration Date)
B&W GOURMET FARMS and Design	85-489154 (December 7, 2011)	4,266,962 (January 1, 2013)
B&W and Design	75-073988 (March 18, 1996)	2,019,435 (November 26, 1996)
IT'S ALL ABOUT THE FLAVOR	85-492810 (December 12, 2011)	4,175,668 (July 17, 2012)
SILVER ASTAR	75-192143 (November 4, 1996)	2,148,358 (March 31, 1998)
THE SUPER LEAF WATERCRESS RICH IN VITAMINS A, C & K FLAVORFUL POWERHOUSE and Design	85-478573 (November 22, 2011)	4,175,385 (July 17, 2012)
SIENNA RED	87-499542 (June 21, 2017)	N/A (N/A)
POWER 4	87-499599 (June 21, 2017)	N/A (N/A)

Trademark Release

RECORDED: 07/02/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006684 FRAME: 0728